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Important Notice

This presentation should be read in conjunction with the announcement released by
Prime US REIT on 24 June 2021 titled "Proposed Acquisition of (i) Sorrento Towers in
San Diego, California and (ii) One Town Center in Boca Raton, Florida“. This document
may contain forward-looking statements that involve assumptions, risks and
uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ materially
from those expressed in forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks,
uncertainties and assumptions. Representative examples of these factors include
(without limitation) general industry and economic conditions, interest rate trends, cost
of capital and capital availability, competition from similar developments, shifts in
expected levels of property rental income, changes in operating expenses,
governmental and public policy changes, and the continued availability of financing in
the amounts and terms necessary to support future business.

Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking
statements, which are based on the current view of management on future events. The
value of units in Prime US REIT (the “Units”) and the income derived from them may fall
as well as rise. Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the Manager,
DBS Trustee Limited (as trustee of Prime US REIT) or any of their affiliates.

An investment in Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the
principal amount invested. Holders of Units (the “Unitholder”) have no right to request the
Manager to redeem or purchase their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that
Unitholders may only deal in their Units through trading on Singapore Exchange Securities
Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST"). Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a
liquid market for the Units.

This document is not to be distributed or circulated outside of Singapore. Any failure to
comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of United States securities laws or

the laws of any other jurisdiction.

The past performance of Prime US REIT is not necessarily indicative of its future
performance.

The information presented in this document as at and for the quarter ended 31 March
2021 is not audited or reviewed by the external auditors.

DBS Bank Ltd. was the sole financial adviser and issue manager for the initial public offering of Prime US REIT.
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Key Asset Highlights

Sorrento Towers One Town Center

Location San Diego, California Boca Raton, Florida
Occupancy 95.6%' 94.7%

Land tenure Freehold Freehold

WALE?2 6.6 years 6.2 years

Net leasable area (sf) 296,327 191,294

Tenants 11 14

Purchase consideration US$146 million US$99.5 million
Independent valuation  USS$146 million USS$102 million

Source: Manager information, Cushman & Wakefield valuation report as at 9 June 2021 (Sorrento Towers), Joseph J. Blake and Associates valuation report as at 19 June 2021 (One Town Center)
1. New lease execution for 7,610 sf for 7.5 years increases leased occupancy to 98.2%

2. Weighted average lease term by net leasable area (NLA)
Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Key investment highlights

Strategic acquisitions aligned with PRIME’s growth
objectives

Expansion into San Diego, a life science and technology
marketplace

Entry into South Florida, a growth market led by in-migration of
wealth and businesses

Enhance portfolio exposure to growing technology and established
sectors and improve income resilience

Continued focus on improving Unitholders’ returns through accretive
acquisitions

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Strategic Acquisitions Aligned with PRIME’s Growth Objectives

» Technology
(STEM/TAMIY)

« Established (Financial

Services)
Sacramento _Salt Lake City
() (]
LN
Emeryville @enver
. |~
) Q ua I Ity San Diego Dallas.
* Location san Antonio

+ Tenancy

@ PRIME properties
O Top 25 tech cities?
|™ Acquisition assets

Source: CBRE Tech-30 report, United States Census Bureau

1.STEM: Science, Technology, Engineering, Math; TAMI : Technology, Advertising, Media and Information
2.CompTIA Cyberstates 2020

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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» Educated workforce
» Employment growth
+ Lifestyle amenities

Accretive DPU
Portfolio resilience
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San Diego - Ranked 7th Top Technology City in the US

= Fueled by biotechnology, biopharmaceuticals, international
trade, high tech and defense

= Well positioned for “Medtech” and technology tenants

= 10% of employment in high-tech
(2x of national average)

= US$5.2bn VC funding in 2020
(2x from 2019)

= Ranked 9 / 378 for quality of life’

= Sorrento Towers’ location in Sorrento Mesa is situated in the
hub of San Diego'’s tech activities
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Sorrento Mesa - San Diego’s Technology Hub

= Conversion of low-rise offices to laboratory uses due to
surging demand for life science / biotechnology space

» Supply-constrained with few sites remaining for development

000 sf Sorrento Class A Office

600
500
400
300
200
100 .
0 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 1Q21

m Net supply

» Occupancy rate and market rent trending upwards
= Current rent roll is 7-10% below projected market rents

US$ psf p.a. Sorrento Class A Office
45.0 100%
43.0

95%
40.0 91%

90%
35.0 85%

80%
30.0

75%
25.0 70%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 1Q21

Asking market rent (LHS)
Occupancy rate (RHS)
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Sorrento Towers - At the Nexus of
Life Science & Technology Marketplace

= Anchor tenant Dexcom occupies 50% of NLA

» Long WALE of 6.6 years'

= 95.6%2 occupied with minimal near-term lease expiries
» Awarded LEED Gold and ENERGY STAR

= Recent significant capital upgrades (c.US$8.4m)

» Purchase price below replacement cost US$700 psf3

Lease Expiry Profile of Sorrento Towers

84.1% 82.4%

7.0%7.9%  3.6% 3.9% 3.2% 3.5%  2.0%2.3%
— /\*
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 and gy
Beyond ENERGY STAR®

m By NLA m By Cash Rental Income

Source: Manager information, Sorrento Towers website

1. By NLA, data as at March 2021

2. New lease execution for 7,610 sf for 7.5 years increases leased occupancy to 98.2%
3. As per Management estimates

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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South Florida - Robust Economy and In-migration of Population

= Florida ranked 7 / 50 states for population in-migration due to - ViCorbert
favorable tax climate and quality of life Yo Tttt

Area

= Trend of corporate relocations and expansions driving demand for
office space

= Population growth rate is expected to be nearly double that of the US
= Disproportionate number of extremely wealthy residents

= Significant international gateway due to proximity to Latin America

. : ¥ "Boca Grades Pléza L B8 )
: ! P pano
Population growth = P : ,,% Hear
at Boca Raton :

1.00% .

1.10%

0.60%
0.50%

One Town Center Boca Center

2010 to 2020 CAGR 2021 to 2025E CAGR
ous OSouth Florida

Source: Cushman & Wakefield IMR

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Boca Raton - Stable Office Market with High Barriers to Entry

* No new office supply in Boca Raton since 2011 »= Demand drives market rent growths

* |nventory has remained relatively stable, currently at = Qccupancy has remained above national average of 84.5%'

approximately 5.6m sf as at 1Q21
= High barriers to entry from high construction costs

= Spec development unlikely due to small-tenant market, which
makes pre-leasing difficult to achieve

000 sf Boca Raton Office USS psfp.a. Boca Raton Office
750

45.0 100%
500

414 95%
250 40.0 90%
(250) 35.0 80%
(500) 75%
(750) 30.0 70%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 1Q21 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 1Q21

e Asking market rent (LHS) Occupancy rate (RHS)

= Net supply
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One Town Center - Wealth Management Hub
in South Florida

= Majority of tenants from established financial services sector

= Anchored by Bank of America Merrill Lynch and Raymond James
= Leased occupancy 94.7%

» Long WALE of 6.2 years'

= Highly visible revenue stream with no expiries in first two years

* Purchase price below replacement cost US$650 psf2

Lease Expiry Profile of One Town Center

74.7% 74.8%

15.3%14.6%
5.3% 5.4% 4.6%5.2%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 and

Beyond
mBy NLA m By Cash Rental Income
Source: Manager information, One Town Center website
1. Dataas at March 2021
2. As per Management estimates

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Enlarged Portfolio Increases Presence in Growth Markets

Cash rental income by primary market

Enlarged Portfolio

Current Portfolio

San Antonio,
6.2% Washington D.C. Area

(Suburban Maryland &

Philadelphia, -
Virgina), 13.5%

7.8%

Dallas, 8.1% Atlanta, 12.6%

St. Louis, 8.3%

San Francisco Bay 12.3%

Area (Oakland), 9.1%

Sacramento,

Denver, 10.5% 11.6%

Salt Lake City,

San Diego, 8.0%
. Washington D.C. Area (Suburban
Boca Raton, 5.8% Maryland & Virgina), 11.7%
San Antonio,
5.3%

Atlanta, 10.8%

Philadelphia, 6.7%

Salt Lake City,

Dallas, 7.0% 10.6%

St. Louis, 7.1%
Sacramento,

10.0%
San Francisco Bay Area (Oakland), 7.9% Denver,
9.1%

Expanding geographical footprint in new and existing markets, with no single market contributing more than 11.7%
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Enlarged Portfolio Increases Exposure to Key Industry Sectors

Cash rental income by Industry Sector

Current Portfolio Enlarged Portfolio

Communications and
Information, 15.4% Communications and

Other, 13.6% o
Other, 13.1% Information, 14.1%
Government,
5.3% ‘

Government,
%
Medical, Biotech and 4.6% - .
Health Care, 10.6% 0il and Gas, 5.0% Medical, Biotech an

Qil and Gas, 5.8% Health Care, 13.5%
Accommodation
and Food
Services, 8.0%

Professional / Leqal Servi
Technical €ga ero\llces, Professional /
10.5%

Services, 6.1% . Technical Services,
5.5%
Accommodation .

Real Estate
Services, 8.2% and Food
; —> . +—>
Legal Services, Flnanse, STEM/TAMI Services, 7.0%p .| Estate Finance, STEM/TAMI
11.7% 15.2% . 17.0% i
s Established sector Services, 9.7% s Established sector

+1.0% exposure increase in STEM/TAMI and +1.8% exposure increase in Finance

Source: Manager information as at March 2021

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Improve Portfolio Resilience

Lease Expiry Profile of Enlarged Portfolio

» Extends portfolio WALE

Portfolio WALE Existing Enlarged 37.0%36 09
= Greater visibility in earnings (year)
iy : By NLA 4.3 ) 45
» Better positioned in growth
industry sectors and regions By CRI 4.4 ) 4.6

14.5%14.4%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 and Beyond

m By NLA m By Cash Rental Income

Source: Manager information as at March 2021

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Improve Unitholders’ Returns through Accretive Acquisitions

DPU accretion of 2.4% Free float increase of ¢.24% Pro forma gearing at 39%

(US cents) (USS billion)
Pro Forma DPU for FY2020' Pro Forma Market Capitalization? Pro Forma Gearing?®

(1 Jan 2020 to 31 Dec 2020)
Total Market Cap:

711 Total Market Cap: US$1.0bn .
US$0.9bn 39.1%
33.8%
Olo
ab
6.94
Pre—AcquiS ition PUSt—ACqUiSitiOn Pre_Acquisition Post_Acquisition Pre-ACqUiSitiOn PUSt—ACqUiSitiUn

m Sponsor, Manager and Substantial Unitholders' Stakes
m Free Float Market Cap

Note: Pro forma financial effects of the Acquisitions are strictly for illustrative purposes only. Please refer to paragraph 4.5 and 5 of the acquisition announcement titled “ACQUISITION OF (1) SORRENTO TOWERS IN SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA AND
(1) ONETOWN CENTER IN BOCA RATON, FLORIDA” for the bases and assumptions used in preparing the pro forma DPU for the financial period ended 31 December 2020 (“FY20")
1. Assuming that the upsize option of US$20 millionis exercised, the pro forma post-acquisition DPU will be 6.99 US cents, which translates to a DPU accretion of 0.7%

2. Enlarged market capitalization and free float based on Units in issue as at 23 June 2021
3. The pro forma financial effects of the Acquisitions on the PRIME US REIT’s Aggregate Leverage as at 31 March 2021, as if the Acquisitions were completed on 31 March 2021

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Acquisitions to Benefit Unitholders

Acquisitions in strategic markets with
long-term attractive growth dynamics

Increase exposure e
to growth and 2
established sectors

% Class A assets in terms
e of tenancy, specification

and location
Accretive acquisition
enhances /li - Provid " d h
Unitholders’ return [ HHE rovides resilience an .growt
~_ to PRIME REIT’s portfolio

Acquisition of Sorrento Towers and One Town Center | June 2021
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Overview of PRIME’s portfolio

Property

Tower | at Emeryville
222 Main

Village Center Station |
Village Center Station I
101 S. Hanley

Tower 909

Promenade | & Il
Crosspoint

One Washingtonian
Reston Square

171 17th Street

Park Tower

Sorrento Towers

One Town Center

Emeryville
Salt Lake City
Denver
Denver

St. Louis
Irving

San Antonio
Wayne
Gaithersburg
Reston
Atlanta
Sacramento
San Diego
Boca Raton

CA
uT
(610]
Cco
MO
TX
TX
PA
MD
VA
GA
CA
CA
FL

Current Net
Leasable Area

(sq ft)
222,606
433,346
241,846
325,576
360,505
374,251
205,773
272,360
314,284
139,018
510,268
489,171

3,889,004

Current % Leased

31 MAR 21

93.7%
90.9%
64.9%
100.0%
96.6%
88.8%
93.9%
100.0%
95.5%
100.0%
87.1%
92.6%

Enlarged Net

Leasable Area

222,606
433,346
241,846
325,576
360,505
374,251
205,773
272,360
314,284
139,018
510,268
489,171
296,327
191,294

4,376,625

Enlarged % Leased
31 MAR 21

93.7%
90.9%
64.9%
100.0%
96.6%
88.8%
93.9%
100.0%
95.5%
100.0%
87.1%
92.6%
95.6%'
94.7%2

Appraised Value

31 DEC 20/

Purchase Price

(US$ '000)
115,700
224,000
86,400
155,100
80,000
80,900
71,000
99,000
102,000
46,900
180,700
163,500
146,000
99,500
1,650,700
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Get in Touch

a info@primeusreit.com
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